11-4-84

Docket No.: 1-25640

FORM PTO 4505 (A. US. II)				U.O. DEDADTMENT	05 001445505
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	11-15-20	004	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT	Trademark Office
P08A/REV03		LEGIO ILIRE NN 1886		, atom and	Tradomain Office
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States P	1028807	03	attached orig	inal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1028807	2. Name an	nd address of rece	iving party(ies):	. − 0 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ±
					51.
TAHSIN M. EL-NATSHEH		Name: LII	BBEY GLASS IN	<u>C.</u>	<u>⊃,©</u>
		Address: 3	300 MADISON A	VENUE	42
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes ⊠ No			,	221
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	r				}
		ou TOLI	EDO O	· · · · OIIIO	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: TOLEDO State/Prov.: OHIO			
Other		Country: U	JS	ZIP: 43604	
Execution Date: October 27, 2004		Additional nar	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a n	ou conligation	the evecution	on data of the appli	cation is:	25 2004
If this document is being filed together with a n	iew application,			Cationis. October	r 27, 2004
Patent Application No. Filing date		B . I	Patent No.(s)		
					:
		 □ va	s 🗵 No		
	Iditional numbers		S MINO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Gregg W. Emch		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 38,868		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC				·	
One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
720 Water Street		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Toledo State/Prov.: OH		13-0005			
Country: US ZIP: 43604		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature.	aragaindinform	ation in trus c	and correct and an	v attached convic	a truo conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document.	or egoing knorm		and con c ct and all	у апаст с а сору 18 с	a iru o copy
•	44	and M		November 4,	2004
Gregg W. Emch Name of Person Signing		Signatur		Date	
Total number o	of pages including o	a contract atta	ahmanta and	3	
11/12/2004 NGETACHE 00000243 130005 29216318	entsto be recorded with Mail Stop Assignmen	required cover she	et information to:		
Directo	or of the United States P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	Patent and Trade	mark Office		
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA			•		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tahsin M. El-Natsheh, 36 South Stadium Road, Oregon, Ohio 43616, have invented a STEM FOR AN ARTICLE OF STEMWARE for which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Libbey Glass Inc., of 300 Madison Avenue, Toledo, Ohio 43604, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Tahsin M. El-Natsheh, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, Libbey Glass Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

STATE OF OHIO

SS.

COUNTY OF LUCAS

On this 27 day of October, 2004, before me appeared Tahsin M. El-Natsheh, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)



RECORDED: 11/04/2004

LYNN M. SILER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 1/29/07

Notary Public

1

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0819